## **SENATE CHAMBER**

## STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT No	
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT	
	(Date)
I move to amend House Bill No. 1449 as follows:	
1. On Page 2, Lines 9 through 10, by deleting after the semicolon on Line 10, all language and inserting has, had, will have, or would have, but for a develop accident, the reproductive system that at some point for fertilization";	g the words "an individual who naturally omental or genetic anomaly or historical
2. On Page 2, Lines 11 through 12, by deleting after the word "means" on Line 11 and before the semicolon on Line 12, all language and inserting the words "an individual who naturally has, had, will have, or would have, but for a developmental or genetic anomaly or historical accident, the reproductive system that at some point produces, transports, and utilizes sperm for fertilization"; and	
3. On Page 4, Line 21, by deleting after the comma and before the period, the year "2023" and inserting the year "2024".	
	Submitted by:
	Senator Garvin
Garvin-MSBB-FA-HB1449 4/22/2024 2:36 PM	
4/22/2024 2.30 I W	
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:	
Untimely Amendment Cycle Ex	stended Secondary Amendment

1